RI

11-23-2001

EET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

10.01

101900413

of Patents and Tradelliarks, Flease record	TIO
1.Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Evercom, Inc.	Name: Evercom Systems Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-State (Delaware)	Street Address: 8201 Tristar
Other	City: Irving State: TX Zip: 75063
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ■ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Name of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-State (Delaware)
☐ Security Agreement Change of Name	□ Other
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designated is attached: □ Yes □ No
Execution Date: November 17, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
75/530,595, Filed August 4, 1998 75/530,596, Filed August 4, 1998 75/530,596, Filed August 4, 1998 75/530,796, Filed August 4, 1998 75/529,497, Filed August 3, 1998 75/530,653, Filed August 4, 1998 75/530,653, Filed August 4, 1998 75/551,579, Filed September 10, 1998 75/551,579, Filed September 10, 1998 Additional numbers attached? ■ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 75/526,393, Filed July 27, 1998 75/550,833, Filed September 10, 1998 75/552,052, Filed September 10, 1998 76/107,258, Filed September 10, 2000 75/551,579, Filed September 10, 1998 Additional numbers attached? ■ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 17	
document should be mailed: Name: Micheal D. Lake	
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
Internal Address: Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 311 South Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor Chicago, IL 60606-6630	8. Deposit account number: 23-0280 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1/21 /2001 00MER1 00000040 220280 75503452	
FC:481 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Micheal D. Lake Reg. No. 33,727 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing W&W File No.: 1967 W 042 (MDL/MAM/135023.1)	
(MDL/MAM/133U23.1)	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Evercom, Inc. ("Assignor") a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 8201 Tristar, Irving, Texas 75063 is the owner of the pending Intent-To-Use ("ITU") Trademark/Service Mark Applications before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, listed on attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Evercom Systems, Inc. ("Assignce"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 8201 Tristar, Irving, Texas 75063, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the marks, the Applications and in any registrations which issue from the applications; including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the right to recover all relief for past infringement.

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the ongoing and existing business of Assignor, or a portion thereof, to which the above identified marks pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the above-listed United States trademark/service mark applications and in any registrations which issue from the applications, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the right to recover all relief for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any resultant registration is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held had this assignment and sale not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0554 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be signed, as of the date

indicated below.

EVERCOM, INC.

Date: 11/17/01

Name: Keith Kelson

Title: Chief Financial Office

(135014)

2

SCHEDULE A

Mark: EVERCOM Filed: June 16, 1998 Serial No. 75/503,453

Mark: EVERCOM SYSTEMS

Filed: July 27, 1998 Serial No. 75/526,379

Mark: EVERCOM SYSTEMS

Filed: July 27, 1998 Serial No. 75/526,393

Mark: EVERCOM SYSTEMS

Filed: July 27, 1998 Serial No. 75/526,392

Mark: EVERCOM SYSTEMS

Filed: August 4, 1998 Serial No. 75/530,595

Mark: EVERCOM LOCAL

Filed: August 4, 1998 Serial No. 75/530,596

Mark: EVERCOM LOCAL

Filed: August 3, 1998 Serial No. 75/529,497

Mark: EVERCOM LOCAL

Filed: August 3, 1998 Serial No. 75/530,735

Mark: EVERCOM BILLING SOLUTIONS

Filed: August 4, 1998 Serial No. 75/530,653

Mark: EVERCOM BILLING SOLUTIONS

Filed: August 3, 1998 Serial No. 75/530,736

Mark: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Stylized "E")

Filed: September 10, 1998 Serial No. 75/551,592

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0556

SCHEDULE A

Mark: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Stylized "E")

Filed: September 10, 1998

Serial No. 75/551,593

Mark: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Stylized "E")

Filed: September 10, 1998

Serial No. 75/550,679

Mark: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Stylized "E")

Filed: September 10, 1998 Serial No. 75/551,579

Mark: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Stylized "E")

Filed: September 10, 1998

Serial No. 75/550,833

Mark: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Stylized "E")

RECORDED: 11/17/2001

Filed: September 10, 1998

Serial No. 75/552,052

Mark: EVERCONNECT Filed: September 10, 2000

Serial No. 76/107,258

TRADEMARK REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0557